Effective 19 December 2022

N

S

e

(

\_

Port Adelaide
Rosewater
Arndale
Croydon Park

City

\

J

@ 230 Port Adelaide to city
@ 232 Port Adelaide to city

zgjlolf Croydon Park

®®

)\

Adelaide Metro
Government \’

of South Australia

Useful information

Visit adelaidemetro.com.au
Get real time journey
planning, fare information,
disruption alerts & more

Great public transport apps
Download the one for you -
Transit - Moovit - NextThere

@AdelaideMetroSA
Latest service information
& detours plus special
event details

InfoCentre
Adelaide Railway Station,
North Terrace, city

InfoLine
Call 1300 311 108
7am-8pm daily

o
e
Y
i
X
©

Delays to services may
occur. Alternate routes may
be used. Register or follow us
for disruption advice.

-_—

EMERGENCY

In case of emergency
call 000

Disclaimer

This timetable is correct

at the time of publication.
Adelaide Metro reserves the
right to make amendments
when necessary. Refer to
adelaidemetro.com.au for
latest timetable versions.

Q Route descriptions

230 Port Adelaide
Interchange to city via
Addison Road & Arndale
Centre Interchange.
Service operates 7 days.

232 Port Adelaide
Interchange to city via
Newcastle Street & Arndale
Centre Interchange.

Service operates 7 days.
232R - City to stop 36G
Grand Junction Road,
Rosewater. Service operates
Monday-Friday.

Services may operate to a different
timetable during the Christmas

holiday period.
Visit the Adelaide Metro website during
December and January for full details.

Zg/lei Croydon Park

Between stop 31 Torrens Road and
the city, catch buses 230 and 232
approximately every 15 minutes
between 7.30am and 6.30pm
Monday to Friday and every

30 minutes at night, Saturday, Sunday
and public holidays until 10pm.

230 Timetable | V17 | 19-Dec-22



230, 232 Port Adelaide, Rosewater & Arndale to city

Port Armdale King City -
Adelaide Centre Torrens William  King William

. Interchange ' Interchange ~ Road Road Street
op

number} c o m o @ conli;lrlsues

Bus as route

numbers number
D 4 @ D 4

Monday to Friday

AM | 230 G5.15 5.25 *5.33 5.42 5.47 1908
230 G5.45 5.55 *6.03 6.12 6.17 1908
230 G6.05 6.16 *6.25 6.35 6.40 190
232 G6.20 6.31 *6.40 6.50 6.55 196
230 G6.35 6.46 *6.55 7.06 7.1 190
232 G6.48 6.59 *7.08 7.19 7.24 196
230 G6.58 7.10 *7.19 7.30 7.35 190
232 G7.09 7.20 *7.29 7.40 7.45 1908
230 7.1 7.26 *7.37 7.48 7.54 190
232 G7.22 7.33 *7.44 *7.55 8.01 -
230 G7.28 7.40 *7.51 8.03 8.09 1908
232 G7.35 7.47 *7.58 *8.10 8.17 -
230 7.38 7.53 *8.06 8.18 8.24 1908
230 - 7.56 *8.09 *8.21 8.27 -
232 G7.47 7.59 *8.12 8.24 8.30 190
230 7.50 8.05 *8.18 *8.30 8.37 -
230 7.58 8.15 *8.28 8.40 8.46 1908
232 8.11 8.30 *8.43 8.55 9.01 190
230 8.27 8.44 *8.55 9.06 9.12 1908
232 8.41 8.59 *9.10 9.21 9.27 190
230 8.57 9.14 *9.25 9.36 9.42 1908
232 9.09 9.25 *9.36 9.47 9.53 190
230 9.23 9.40 *9.51 10.02 10.08 1908
232 9.39 9.55 *10.06 10.17 10.23 190
230 9.53 10.10 *10.21 10.32 10.38 1908
232 10.09 10.25 *10.36 10.47 10.53 190
230 10.23 10.40 *10.51 11.02 11.08 1908
232 10.39 10.55 *11.06 11.17 11.23 190
230 10.53 11.10 *11.21 11.32 11.38 1908
232 11.09 11.25 *11.36 11.47 11.53 190
230 11.23 11.40 *11.51 12.02 12.08 1908
232 11.39 11.55 *12.06 12.17 12.23 190
230 11.53 12.10 *12.21 12.32 12.38 1908
PM | 232 12.09 12.25 *12.36 12.47 12.53 190
230 12.23 12.40 *12.51 1.02 1.08 1908
232 12.39 12.55 *1.06 1.17 1.23 190
230 12.53 1.10 *1.21 1.32 1.38 1908
232 1.09 1.25 *1.36 1.47 1.53 190
230 1.23 1.40 *1.51 2.02 2.08 1908
232 1.39 1.55 *2.06 2.17 2.23 190
230 1.53 2.10 *2.21 2.32 2.38 1908
232 2.1 2.27 *2.38 2.49 2.55 190
230 2.27 244 *2.55 3.06 3.12 1908
232 2.42 2.59 *3.10 3.21 3.27 190
230 2.56 3.13 *3.24 3.36 3.42 1908
232 3.05 3.27 *3.39 3.53 3.59 190
230 3.24 3.4 *3.53 4.07 4.13 1908
232 3.41 3.57 *4.08 4.22 4.28 190
230 3.58 414 :4.25 4.37 4.43 1908 PP B
23 | a2 441 vass  sor 513 1908 timetableduring the Christmas
. . . . . oliday period.

232 4.44 4.59 *5.10 5.22 5.28 1908 Visit th!e/ Kdelaide Metro website during
230 4.59 5.15 *527 5.39 5.45 1908 December and January for full details.
232 5.17 5.31 *5.41 5.52 5.58 1908
230 5.30 5.45 *555 6.06 6.11 1908
232 5.45 559  *6.09 6.19 620 1905  Le9end
230 6.00 6.14 *6.24 6.34 639 1908 G - Bus departs from stop 36G
232 6.18 6.31 *6.40 6.49 6.54 1908 Grand Junction Road, Rosewater at the
230 6.34 647  *6.56 7.05 710 195 time shown.
230 6.50 7.03 *7.11 7.20 7.25 1908 *  — Times are approximate only. Bus does
232 7.20 7.33 *7 41 7.50 7.55 1908 not have to wait until this time to
230 7.51 8.04 *8.12 8.20 825 1908 depart stop.
232 8.21 8.34 *8.42 8.50 8.55 1908 .
230 8.51 9.04  *9.12 920 925 1908  Buses continue to...
232 9.21 9.34 *9.42 9.50 955 196 190 Glenelg Interchange
230 10.21 10.34 *10.42 10.50 10.55 1908 1908 Mitcham Square
232 11.21 11.34 *11.42 11.50 11.55 1908 195' 196 B|ackwood |nterchange



Q 230, 232 Port Adelaide & Rosewater to city

Port Arndale King City -
Adelaide Centre Torrens William  King William
Interchange Interchange  Road Road Street

St
nuon’:ber } o o m 0 @ conBt;Jnsues

Bus as route
numbers @ number
. 4
Saturday only

.

AM| 232 G6.05 6.15 *6.22 6.30 6.35 1908
230 G6.35 6.45 *6.52 7.00 7.05 1908
232 G7.05 7.15 *7.22 7.30 735 190
Saturday, Sunday & public holidays

AM| 230 G7.34 7.44 *7.52 8.00 8.05 1908
232 7.59 8.11 *8.20 8.30 8.35 190
230 8.21 8.34 *8.44 8.54 9.00 196
232 8.51 9.04 *9.14 9.24 930 190
230 9.18 9.34 *9.44 9.54 10.00 1908
232 9.48 10.04  *10.14 10.24 1030 190
230 10.18 1034 *10.44 10.54 11.00 195
232 10.48 11.04  *11.14 11.24 1130 190
230 11.18 1134 *11.44 11.54 1200 1908

_ | 232 11.48 12.04 *12.14 12.24 12.30 190

PM| 230 12.18 1234 *12.44 12.54 1.00 196
232 12.48 1.04 *1.14 1.24 1.30 190
230 1.18 1.34 *1.44 1.54 2.00 1908
232 1.48 2.04 *2.14 2.24 2.30 190
230 2.18 2.34 *2.44 2.54 3.00 195
232 2.48 3.04 *3.14 3.24 330 190
230 3.18 3.34 *3.44 3.54 400 1908
232 3.48 4.04 *4.14 4.24 430 190
230 4.18 434 *4.44 4.54 500 196
232 4.48 5.04 *5.14 5.24 530 190
230 5.18 5.34 *5.44 5.54 6.00 1908
232 5.52 6.07 *6.17 6.27 6.32 1908
230 6.27 6.41 *6.49 6.57 7.02 1908
232 7.01 7.14 *7.22 7.30 7.35 1908
230 7.31 7.44 *7.52 8.00 8.05 1908
232 8.01 8.14 *8.22 8.30 8.35 1908
230 8.31 8.44 *8.52 9.00 9.05 1908
232 9.01 9.14 *9.22 9.30 9.35 1908
230 9.31 9.44 *9.52 10.00 10.05 1908
232 10.01 10.14 *10.22 10.30 10.35 1908
230 10.31 10.44 *10.52 11.00 11.05 1908
232 11.31 11.44 *11.52 12.00 12.05 1908

Legend Buses continue to...

G - Bus departs from stop 36G Grand 190

Junction Road, Rosewater at the
time shown.

* — Times are approximate only. Bus
does not have to wait until this
time to depart stop.

Glenelg Interchange
1908 Mitcham Square
195, 196 Blackwood Interchange



Q 230 y 232 Port Adelaide, Rosewater & Arndale to city

Legend North
Route 230 @
Route 232
Bus stop

Bus stop on this side only
Bus stop relating to timetable
Convenient transfer point
Park 'n’ Ride

Train line & station

Tram line & stop

Hospital

School

Shopping Centre

Educational Institution

©00080° 00 PO | |

Medical research precinct

AN .
=2 Adelaide Metro InfoCentre
Scale
|
|| |
1130 2260

| Port Adelaide Interchange

Q

Plaza

Port
Adelaide

Adelaide

Rosewater
Grand Junction Rd

“®

&
O
IS
0
=
c0
K]
Ny
(@]
o
O
Joins Scale \
| map [ —
a3 Metres 250 500
=}
=
Royal 3 UniSA
‘Adelaide _/_§_§?§{’¥g‘r¥ B University City East
Hospital saHpRI N (5 of Adelaide Campus ggrtgg:]cs
© CiyWest (33 North Jce
b GAIIrt Runo,llleUniversity
Royal i Rund allery €y Ma. .
adelide UniSA City indley St Rynde (6) City 1230
ospital est Campus | Grenfell St |King witliam st m
Currie St 74¢E s EAd 2T
Adelaidd | piriest @ elalge
D Waymouth St Cagpus i 3 Véa/!;?,-rey/d
FranklinSt ~ 8 Flinclers St Hospital Parkwynd
g era_tE
®G ote St o Central 3 @ 0 Hospital
i 2 109 St
i Angas
Gouger St | City Victoria B
. King William st | 3quare Carrington St
= Wright St
a m (M Halifax St
- Sturt St C\t¥ -0 )
[ (#4) lARE % Gilles St
m Gilbert St <
o |
A
©
Sauth —0 South Tce = %,
7 9
2 6,
k - /;a/? j

@ Croydon Park

Arndale Centre Interchange |

Woodyville Q

North

Regency
Park

¥ pY UOSUBH

Py [IPRINYD

0o, 2 '
Calvary
(e} North Adelaide

Hospital

(0]

E=0(city
m King William St

Street Legend

1. St Vincent St

2. Lipson St

3. Godfrey St

4. Amdale St

5. Jeffcott St

6. Wellington Sq
7. King William Rd

See inset map

Fitzroy Tce
Q
3 2=
2 North <
o i z
= Adelaide o

()
&

for Adelaide city




@ 230, 232 City to Rosewater & Port Adelaide

City - City - King Amdale Port
Unley  King William ~ William Torrens Centre Adelaide
Road Street Road Road Interchange Interchange

?.L°n‘.’ber} ) ) e W, WG ey
gﬂ:nbers @
D 4

Monday to Friday

AM | 230 6.07 6.16 6.21 6.30 6.39 6.56
232 6.37 6.46 6.51 7.00 7.09 7.26
230 6.51 7.00 7.05 7.15 7.24 7.41
232 7.06 7.16 7.21 7.32 7.43 8.04
230 7.21 7.31 7.36 7.47 7.59 8.20
232 7.34 7.45 7.51 8.02 8.14 8.36
230 7.48 7.59 8.05 8.17 8.29 8.51
232 8.00 8.12 8.18 8.32 8.4 9.06
230 8.12 8.25 8.31 8.43 8.54 9.16
232 8.23 8.34 8.40 8.53 9.04 9.24
230 8.40 8.53 8.59 9.10 9.21 9.41
232 8.57 9.09 9.15 9.25 9.35 9.55
230 9.07 9.18 9.24 9.34 944 1003
232 9.22 9.32 9.38 9.48 958 10.17
230 9.36 9.46 952 1002 1012 10.31
232 951 1001 1007 1017 1027 1046
230 1006 1016 1022 1032 1042  11.01
232 1021 1031 1037 1047 1057  11.16
230 1036 1046 1052 11.02 1112 1131
232 1051 11.01 1107 1117 1127 1146
230 1106 1116 1122 1132 1142 12.01
232 1121 1131 1137 1147 1157  12.16
230 1136 1146 1152 1202 1212 1231
232 1151 1201 1207 1247 1227 12.46

PM | 230 1206 1216 1222 1232 1242 1.01
232 1221 1231 1237 1247 1257 1.16
230 1236 1246 1252 1.02 1.12 1.31
232 12.51 1.01 1.07 1.17 1.27 1.46
230 1.06 1.16 1.22 1.32 1.42 2.01
232 1.21 1.31 1.37 1.47 1.58 2.17
230 1.36 1.46 1.52 2.02 2.13 2.32
232 1.51 2.01 2.07 2.17 2.28 247
230 2.06 2.16 222 2.32 243 3.02
232 2.21 2.31 237 2.47 3.00 3.24
230 2.36 2.46 2.52 3.02 3.15 3.39
232 2.51 3.02 3.08 3.21 3.34 3.57
230 3.06 3.17 3.23 3.36 3.48 4.07
232 3.18 3.29 3.35 3.48 4.00 4.19
230 3.30 3.41 3.47 4.00 4.12 4.31
232 3.44 3.55 4.01 4.14 4.26 4.45
230 3.59 4.10 4.16 4.29 4.41 5.00
232 4.14 4.25 4.31 4.44 4.56 5.15
230 427 4.38 4.44 4.57 5.09 5.28
2328 - V446 4.52 5.05 516 K530
230 4.43 4.54 5.00 5.13 5.24 5.43
2328 - V501 5.07 5.20 531 K545
230 4.57 5.09 5.15 5.29 5.40 5.59
2328 - V516 5.22 5.36 547  K6.01
230 5.12 5.24 5.30 5.43 5.53 6.1
2328 - V531 5.37 5.50 6.00  K6.13
230 5.28 5.39 5.45 5.57 6.07 6.25
2328 5.43 5.54 6.00 6.12 622  K6.35
230 5.58 6.09 6.14 6.24 6.33 6.49
2328 6.14 6.24 6.29 6.39 6.48  K7.00
230 6.29 6.39 6.44 6.54 7.03 7.19
2328 6.44 6.54 6.59 7.09 718 K7.30
230 7.14 7.24 7.29 7.39 7.48 8.03
232 7.46 7.54 7.59 8.09 8.18 8.33
230 8.16 8.24 8.29 8.39 8.48 9.03
232 8.46 8.54 8.59 9.09 9.18 9.33
230 9.16 9.24 9.29 9.39 948  10.03
232 9.46 9.54 9.59 1008  10.17  10.32
230 1016 1024 1029 1038 1047  11.02
232 1045 1053 1058 1107 1115  11.29
230 1145 1153 1158 1207 1215  12.29 PSS —

timetable during the Christmas

Legend

holiday period.
K - Bus terminates at stop 36G Grand Junction Road, Rosewater at the time shown. Visit the Adelaide Metro website during

V- Bus departs from stop V1 King William Street, city 3 minutes prior to time shown. bl e R g



@ 230, 232 City to Port Adelaide

City - City - King Arndale Port
Unley  King William ~ William Torrens Centre Adelaide
Road Street Road Road Interchange Interchange

mumberl) (O e e 2 Yo 1 e e )
Busb

numbers @

Saturday only

AM | 230 7.11 7.20 7.25 7.34 7.42 7.58
232 7.41 7.50 7.55 8.04 8.12 8.28
230 8.11 8.20 8.25 8.34 8.44 9.00
Saturday, Sunday & public holidays
AM | 232 8.41 8.50 8.55 9.04 9.14 9.30
230 9.11 9.20 9.25 9.34 9.44 10.03
232 9.40 9.50 9.55 10.05 10.15 10.34
230 10.10 10.20 10.26 10.36 10.46 11.05
232 10.40 10.50 10.56 11.06 11.16 11.35
230 11.10 11.20 11.26 11.36 11.46 12.05
232 11.40 11.50 11.56 12.06 12.16 12.35

PM | 230 12.10 12.20 12.26 12.36 12.46 1.05
232 12.40 12.50 12.56 1.06 1.16 1.35

230 1.10 1.20 1.26 1.36 1.46 2.05
232 1.40 1.50 1.56 2.06 2.16 2.35
230 2.10 2.20 2.26 2.36 2.46 3.05
232 2.40 2.50 2.56 3.06 3.16 3.35
230 3.10 3.20 3.26 3.36 3.46 4.05
232 3.40 3.50 3.56 4.06 4.16 4.35
230 4.10 4.20 4.26 4.36 4.46 5.05
232 4.40 4.50 4.56 5.06 5.16 5.35
230 5.10 5.20 5.26 5.36 5.46 6.02
232 5.40 5.50 5.56 6.05 6.14 6.29
230 6.10 6.20 6.25 6.34 6.43 6.58
232 6.37 6.46 6.51 7.00 7.09 7.23
230 7.08 7.16 7.21 7.30 7.38 7.52
232 7.38 7.46 7.51 8.00 8.08 8.22
230 8.08 8.16 8.21 8.30 8.38 8.52
232 8.38 8.46 8.51 9.00 9.08 9.22
230 9.08 9.16 9.21 9.30 9.38 9.52
232 9.38 9.46 9.51 10.00 10.08 10.22
230 10.08 10.16 10.21 10.30 10.38 10.52
232 10.38 10.46 10.51 11.00 11.08 11.22

230 11.08 11.16 11.21 11.30 11.38 11:52




